Allotted 1,000 (One Thousand) Non-Convertible Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs. 200/- (Rupees Two 

Hundred only) each on October 25, 2021, for cash, at par, aggregating to Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh 

only) through preferential issue. 

Allotted 1,67,25,100 (One Crore Sixty-Seven Lakh Twenty-Five Thousand One Hundred) Equity Shares of Rs. 

10/- (Rupees Ten only) each on November 10, 2021, for cash, at an issue price of Rs. 185.35/- (Rupees One 

Hundred Eighty-Five and Paise Thirty-Five only) per equity share, aggregating to Rs. 309,99,97,285/- (Rupees 

Three Hundred and Nine Crore Ninety-Nine Lakh Ninety-Seven Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Five only) 

through preferential issue. 

Allotted 50 (Fifty) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each on January 18, 2022, for cash, at an issue 

price of Rs. 70.36/- (Rupees Seventy and Paise Thirty-Six only) per equity share, aggregating to Rs. 3,518/- 

(Rupees Three Thousand Five-Hundred Eighteen only) pursuant to exercise of options issued under KFin ESOP 

Plan 2020. 

Allotted 150 (One Hundred Fifty) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each on January 18, 2022, for 

cash, at an issue price of Rs. 91.98/- (Rupees Ninety-One and Paise Ninety-Eight only) per equity share, 

aggregating to Rs. 13,797/- (Rupees Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Seven only) pursuant to exercise 

of options issued under KFin ESOP Plan 2020. 

EMPLOYEE STOCK OPTION PLAN 

Pursuant to approval of the members at the Extraordinary General Meeting held on July 31, 2019, the Company 

adopted the “KFPL Employee Stock Options Plan 2019” (“ESOP Plan”) and thereafter notified the following

[...]

I further report that during the audit period, the Company has the following specific events/actions having a 

major bearing on the Company’s affairs in pursuance of the above referred laws, regulations, guidelines and 

standards: 

a. The Company has allotted: 

i. 1,67,25,100 (One Crore Sixty-Seven Lakhs Twenty-Five Thousand One Hundred) Equity Shares on 10th 

November, 2021 on Private Placement basis. 

ii. 1000 (One Thousand) non-convertible redeemable preference shares (RPS) on 25th October, 2021 on 

Private Placement basis. 

iii. 200 (Two Hundred) Equity shares on 18th January, 2022 under KFin Employee Stock Option Plan 2020

[...]

During the financial year under review, the relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the rules 

made thereunder relating to impact assessment of CSR projects, were not applicable to the Company. 

(f) Total amount spent for the Financial Year (8b+8c+8d+8e) 

Rs. 69,10,000 (Rupees Sixty-Nine Lakh Ten Thousand only) 

(g) Excess amount for set off, if any 

Sr. 

No. 

Particulars Amount (in Rs.) 

(i) Two percent of average net profit of the company as per section 135(5) 69,10,000 

(ii) Total amount spent for the Financial Year 69,10,000 

Sr. 

No.